UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc., **Petitioners**

V.

Ancora Technologies, Inc., Patent Owner

Case No. IPR 2021-00583 U.S. Patent 6,411,941

ANCORA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S **POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)**

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Ancora Technologies, Inc., having a principal place of business at 23977 SE 10th Street, Sammamish, WA, 98075, hereby appoints practitioners associated with Fitch, Even Tabin & Flannery LLP, Customer No. 22242, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,411,941. These attorneys include at least:

Lead Counsel

Nicholas T. Peters
Reg. No. 53,456
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP
120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Telephone: (312) 577-7000
Facsimile: (312) 577-7007
Email: ntpete@fitcheven.com

Patent Owner also appoints as backup counsel the following attorneys:

Back-Up Counsel

Paul B. Henkelmann
Reg. No. 65,891
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP
120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Telephone: (312) 577-7000
Facsimile: (312) 577-7007

Email: PHenkelmann@fitcheven.com

Eman. 1 Henkennannæmeneven.eo

David A. Gosse Reg. No. 61,511



FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100 Chicago, Illinois 60603

Telephone: (312) 577-7000 Facsimile: (312) 577-7007 Email: DGosse@fitcheven.com

For: Ancora Technologies, Inc.

	Lie who	
Signature:	7 7 12	
Digitature.	,	

By: Miki Mullor

Title: President

Date: _____ Feb 25, 2021



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) that on February 25, 2021, a copy of the foregoing Ancora Technologies, Inc.'s Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) was served on Petitioners' counsel by email at Samsung-Ancora-IPR@cov.com:

Anupam Sharma (Reg. No. 55,609) Peter P. Chen (Reg. No. 39,631), Gregory S. Discher (Reg. No. 42,488), Sinan Utku (Reg. No. 46,137), and Richard L. Rainey (Reg. No. 47,879)

Samsung-Ancora-IPR@cov.com

Covington & Burling LLP 850 10th St. N.W. Washington, D.C., 20001 Tel.: 202.662.6000

Fax: 202.778.5485

and

Covington & Burling LLP 3000 El Camino Real 5 Palo Alto Square, 10th Floor Palo Alto, California 94306

Tel.: 650.632.4700 Fax: 650.632.4800

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Dated: February 25, 2021

By: /Nicholas T. Peters/ Nicholas T. Peters Reg. No. 53,456 Ntpete@fitcheven.com

120 South LaSalle Street Suite 2100 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 577-7000 (312) 577-7007 (fax)

